

Nebraska Judícíal Branch

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

NOW, THEREFORE,

judges, justice stakeholders, and the public.

Trial Court Staff serve and support the trial courts, including

Trial Court Staff are patient, dependable and ethical when helping the public and justice stakeholders.

Trial Court Staff work diligently to ensure timely and reliable data entry of court documents to ensure a high standardized level of accuracy.

Trial Court Staff are fully committed to providing the highest possible standards of customer service and support.

Trial Court Staff continually strive to improve their knowledge base through participation in educational programs to render equal service to all.

Trial Court Staff promote safe communities by ensuring the efficient and fair administration of court proceedings, including timely processing of legal documents, scheduling hearings, managing court records, and providing assistance to judges, justice stakeholders, and the public.

I, Michael G. Heavican, Chief Justice of the Nebraska Supreme Court, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM the week of March 18 through 22, 2024, as

Nebraska Trial Court Week

On behalf of the Nebraska Judicial Branch, I urge all citizens – particularly those within the legal community – to recognize Nebraska trial court staff who continue to make significant contributions to the Nebraska trial courts and the judicial system.

GIVEN under my hand,

Chief Justice Michael G. Heavican Dated this eighteenth day of March 2024



